PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO THE COMMISSIO	
	Our Case No. 12264/197 (64336.00.US)
Please record the attached origi	inal document or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:</li> </ol>
Zoltán Takáts Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name:Purdue Research Foundation Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 Kent Avenue City: West Lafayette State/Zip:IN 47906
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
<ol> <li>Description of the interest conveyed:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ol>	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: February 14, 2007	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s).</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:
If the document is being med together with a new approach	on, no execution acts of the application is:
Da	
<ol> <li>Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s)
44/050 500	
11/653,569	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<ol><li>Number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>
concerning document should be sent to by return FAX:	
A. James Richardson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE One Indiana Square, Suite 1600	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.</li> </ul>
Indianapolis, IN 46204	
Tel. (317)636-0886	
FAX (317)634-6701	<ol> <li>Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> </ol>
DO NOT USE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
1.11	forden 4/12/07
A. James Richardson	internet // - Posta
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
	sheat attachments and decument: 7
Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and document. 7

Filed

Our File No. <u>12264/197</u> (64336.00 US)

## ASSIGNMENT (for multiple inventors)

WHEREAS, Robert G. Cooks, Bogdan Cologan, Zoltán Takáts, Justin M. Wiseman and Ismael Cotte-Rodriguez hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have made a new and useful invention described in the United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DESORPTION ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE CHEMICAL IONIZATION for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 3000 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignors agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignors agree to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in

the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominces the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith.

Assignors hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Printed\_\_\_\_\_ Robert G. Cooks

STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

į

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and

SS:

State this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Notary Public

Printed

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence

.

Printed Zoltán Takáts

WITNESS:\_\_\_\_\_

WITNESS:

Printed

Justin M. Wiseman

STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and

State this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Notary Public

Printed

My Commission Expires:

فر

My County of Residence

Dr. Tóth Ádám és Dr. Gáspár Edina Közjegyzői Iroda Dr. Tóth Ádám közjegyző e mail:notar@notar.hu 1092 Budapest Ráday u.34.I.em.8., tel: 1-476-0270,1-476-01-58.fax:1-476-02-71

File No.: H-416/2007.

Ą,

(licence to act in English No.: IM/IGKOD/2005/KÖZJ/3007)

 $g_{ij}_{ij}$ Dr⁄. Csemák András Votar**y s**ubstitute  $^{G}u$ dag $\mathfrak{O}^{S^{2}}$ 

.



PATENT REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0242

••

RECORDED: 04/12/2007